

## Ferry Services FARE TABLE

Domestic Control of the Control of t						
Return Fare for:		Single Fares for:				
Mainland to Bressay, Mainland to Whalsay, Mainland to Yell Yell to Unst/Fetlar*, Mainland to Papa Stour, Mainland to Skerries		Fair Isle and Foula				
All Fares are RETURN – payable on outbound journey only		All Fares are SINGLE – Payable on both directions				
Passenger		Passenger				
Adult	2.80	Adult (Foula)	2.80			
Over 60s with SIC Pass & Children up to 19	0.80	Adult (Fair Isle)	2.80			
Disabled Concessionary SIC Pass Holders	0.00	Adult (Non Fair Isle Resident) (Fair Isle only)	19.50			
Adult 10 Journey Ticket	28.00	Over 60's (with SIC Pass & Children up to 19	0.40			
Over 60s with SIC Pass and Child 10 Journey Ticket	8.00	Disabled Concessionary SIC Pass Holders	0.00			
Vehicles – Fares include driver		Adult 20 Journey Ticket	56.00			
Vehicles up to and including 5.50m Return	16.50	Over 60s with SIC Pass & Child 20 Journey Ticket	8.00			
Car & Driver on production of card	10.60					
Motorcycle & driver on production of card	8.50					
Motorcycles Return	13.00	Vehicles – Fares include driver				
Motorhome 5.5-9m	23.50	Vehicles up to & including 5.50m	8.50			
Motorhome 9-12m	27.50	Motorcycles – Fair Isle	17.50			
Motorhome 12m*	32.00					
Vehicle (<5.5m) 10 Journey Ticket	106.00					
Motorcycle 10 Journey Ticket	85.00					
*For Yell to Unst/Fetlar the fare payable is the same as the other		Trailers, including caravans are charged by combining the towing				
"return fare" routes. However if your journey originated on the		vehicle (at the up to 5.5m fare) with the trailer length.				
Mainland of Shetland (you have had to use two ferries on the		Trailers				
same day or after 1800 from the day before) then you will only be		Less than 3.5m	8.00			
charged the one fare on Yell Sound. Please retain the ticket you		3.5-5.5m	11.50			
were sold on the Yell Sound ferry for presenting on the Bluemull		Over 5.5m	15.50			
Sound ferry.						

In cases of doubt as to the length of a vehicle, crew members may measure the vehicle

Commercial (Fares inclusive of VAT where applicable)					
Return Fare for:					
Mainland to Bressay, Ma	ainland to Whalsay, Mainland	to Yell, Yell to Unst/Fetlar*, Mainland to Papa Stour, Mainland to Skerries			
All Fares are RETURN -	<ul> <li>Payable on outbound journey</li> </ul>	ys only			
Commercial Vehicles	5.51-8.00m	33.95			
	8.01-12.00m	65.05			
	12.01-18.00m	90.95			
Tankers	Up to and inc. 7.5m	60.90			
	7.51-10.00m	111.00			
	10.01-16.00m	144.80			
Plant	Up to and inc. 7.5m	86.50			
	7.51-10.00m	154.60			
	10.01-16.00m	211.15			
Commercial vehicles (on all timetabled routes) – with					
abnormal* sized loads carried by prior arrangement					
only.					

\*Abnormal Loads where vehicle exceeds 18m In length or 2.8m in width. LGV vehicle combos are charged at the combined length AND AT THE APPROPRIATE Commercial Tanker or Plant Rate.

Freight						
Skerries, Papa Stour, Fair Isle and Foula						
Bulk Cargo per Tonne	18.35	Large box/package/item per item	2.95			
Smal package/item up to A4	0.76	Small Gas Bottle/Drum	4.75			
Medium item/box/bag	1.10	Livestock/lamb/foal	0.76			
Rates Available for other items upon request						

All Passengers, Vehicles and Loose Freight carried on Shetland Islands Council Ferry Services are subject to the published Terms and Conditions of Carriage, details of which are available online. Liability is limited.